| 7 | | Docket I | No.: A-8445.CIP | |
|--|---|---|--------------------------------------|---------|
| OMB No. 0651-0027 (ava 5/31/2002) | 26 - 2004 | IEET | U.S. DEPARTMENT OF Patent and Tra | |
| POAREVUS | | | _ | _ |
| To the Director of the United States . 102 | 822875 | the attached of | riginal documents or copy t | thereof |
| Name of conveying party(ies): Andrew J. LOSCALZO | | ame and address of rec | | O |
| Joshua L. BENHART | | Name: Psychodyne Systems, Inc. | | 300 |
| David E. CUTRIGHT | | ddress: 1106 Grant Sti | | 22 8 |
| | A | idress: 1100 Grant Sti | N a | |
| Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) | ☑ No | | | |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: | | | | |
| ☑ Assignment ☐ Merger | | | | |
| ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of N | lame Ci | ty: Bettendorf | State/Prov.: I | lowa |
| Other | | ountry: USA | ZIP: 52722 | |
| Execution Date: July 6 and July 8, 2004 | | tional name(s) & address(es | s) 🗆 Yes 🗵 | l No |
| 4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): | 19213 | 71 | | |
| If this document is being filed together with a new a | • • • | = | nlication is: Inter-Cond | 0.2004 |
| | pphoduon, the ca | | plication is: July 6 and | 8, 2004 |
| Patent Application No. Filing date | | B. Patent No.(s) | | |
| | | | | |
| 10/804,026 March 19, 2004 | | | | |
| | | | | |
| A Little | | Clyss Mins | | |
| | al numbers | Yes No | · | |
| Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: | | |
| Name: Mitchell B. Wasson Registration No. 27,408 Address: 2461 South Clark Street | | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 | | |
| | | | | |
| | | ☑ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account | | |
| | | | | |
| | | eposit account number | | |
| City: Arlington State/Prov.: VA | <u> </u> | 08-2455 | | |
| Country: USA ZIP: 22202 | | Attach duplicate copy of this | s page if paying by deposit acc | count) |
| Statement and signature. | DO NOT USE TH | IS SPACE | | |
| To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoi of the original document. | ing information is | s true and correct and a | any attached copy is a tr | ие сору |
| Mitchell B. Wasson | 7) Va >1 | Nin | August 19, 2004 | |
| Name of Person Signing | Si | gnature | Date | |
| Total number of page: | s including cover she | eet, attachments, and | 3 | |
| Mail Sto | op Assignment Recorda | cover sheet information to: | | |
| 08/20/2004 KBETEMA1 00000002 10921330 Director of the P.O. Bo | United States Patent a ox 1450, Alexandria, VA | 22313-1450 | | |

40.00 OP 02 FC:8021

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by **ASSIGNEE** to **ASSIGNOR** of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNORS: Andrew J. LOSCALZO

Joshua L. BENHART David E. CUTRIGHT

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to

ASSIGNEE: Psychodyne Systems, Inc.

1106 Grant Street

Bettendorf, Iowa 52722

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR RETAINING SENSORY DATA OBJECTIVITY WHEN SENSORY DATA IS INTERNALIZED BY A SYSTEM

and which is found in the U.S. patent application as filed, and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any re-issue or re-examination thereof;

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and

PATENT REEL: 015715 FRAME: 0233 legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to **ASSIGNOR** and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to **ASSIGNEE** or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

7/8/04 Date

Andrew J. LOSCALZO, Assignor

07-06-04

Joshua L. Benhart, Assignor

7-8-04

David E. CUTRIGHT, Assigno

Attorney's Docket: A-8455.CIP.ASSG/sbs

PATENT
RECORDED: 08/19/2004 REEL: 015715 FRAME: 0234